

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 288 of 2026****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 288 of 2026****CHANDRIKABEN VASANTKUMAR AGRAWAL (ALIAS CHANDRIKABEN
VASANTLAL AGRAWAL)****Versus****KANCHANBEN D/O NATHUBHAI NAROTTAMBHAI & ORS.****Appearance:****MR ASHISH H SHAH(2142) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR PY DIVYESHVAR(2482) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI****Date : 07/05/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned Senior advocate Mr. Dhaval Dave with learned advocate Mr. Ashish H. Shah for the appellant and learned advocate Mr. Darshan P. Kinariwala with learned advocate Mr. Parth Divyeshvar for respondent No.1.

Notice returnable on 11.06.2026.

Learned advocate Mr. Jigar M. Patel waives service of notice for respondent Nos.2 and 3 and learned advocate Mr. Parth Divyeshvar waives service of notice for respondent No.1.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)