

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 of 2026****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 of 2026****With****R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 288 of 2026****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 288 of 2026**

=====

VASANTLAL DANMAL AGRAWAL (CORRECT NAME-VASANTLAL
DANMALJI AGRAWAL AS PER AADHAR CARD) & ANR.

Versus**KANCHANBEN D/O NATHUBHAI NAROTTAMBHAI & ANR.****Appearance:**

MR DC DAVE, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR JIGAR M PATEL(3841) for
the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR MIHIR THAKORE, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR ASHISH H
SHAH(2142) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DP KINARIWALA WITH MR PY DIVYESHVAR(2482) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 11/06/2026****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard Mr.Mihir Thakore, learned Senior Advocate with
Mr.Ashish Shah, learned advocate for the appellant in Second
Appeal No.288 of 2026 and Mr.D.C.Dave, learned Senior
Advocate with Mr.Jigar Patel, learned advocate for the
appellants in Second Appeal No.287 of 2026.

2. The arguments have remained unconcluded. Put up for
further arguments on **16.06.2026**.

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

GAURAV J THAKER